HB1066/347375/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1066 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 23, after "<u>certain</u>" insert "<u>vocational education or</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>or vocational training</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 10, strike "EDUCATIONAL TRAINING THAT IS DIRECTLY <u>RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT AND</u>" and substitute "EDUCATION THAT"; in line 19, strike "<u>BUDGET AND TAXATION</u>" and substitute "<u>FINANCE</u>"; in line 21, after "<u>SUBSECTION</u>" insert "<u>TO NEW APPLICANTS</u>"; and in lines 29 and 30, strike "<u>EDUCATION OR VOCATIONAL EDUCATIONAL TRAINING</u>" and substitute "<u>VOCATIONAL EDUCATION OR EDUCATION</u>".

On page 5, in lines 1 and 2, 5, 9 and 10, and 12 and 13, in each instance, strike "<u>EDUCATION OR VOCATIONAL EDUCATIONAL TRAINING</u>" and substitute "<u>VOCATIONAL EDUCATION OR EDUCATION</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>PROGRAM</u>" and substitute "<u>PROGRAMS</u>"; and in line 16, strike "<u>EDUCATIONAL TRAINING</u>" and substitute "<u>EDUCATION</u>".